
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018665-2023 

Contract

Triple mower and Tractor training

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018665
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034083  
Published 30 June 2023, 12:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Claire Willingham

Email

c.willingham@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482616052

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018665-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018665-2023
mailto:c.willingham@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Triple mower and Tractor training

Reference number

75130

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 12

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide Triple mower and Tractor training including side arm flail/saw to Hull City
Council staff as well as staff from other organisations if required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,650

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Triple mower

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

16310000 - Mowers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide triple mower training to 10 experienced delegates

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60



Page 4 to 12

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 tractor training - inexperienced

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

16700000 - Tractors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide tractor training to inexperienced delegates

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 12

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Tractor Side Arm Flail/Saw experienced delegates

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

16700000 - Tractors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide tractor/side arm training to experienced delegates

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014813

/Notice/014813-2022


Page 7 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Triple mower

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morton Training Limited

Morton Park, Drain Lane, Holme on Spalding Moor

York

YO43 4DG

Email

info@mortontraining.co.uk

mailto:info@mortontraining.co.uk


Page 8 to 12

Telephone

+44 1430860057

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

National registration number

10071857

Internet address

http://www.mortontraining.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,550

http://www.mortontraining.co.uk


Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 tractor training - inexperienced

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morton Training Limited

Morton Park, Drain Lane, Holme on Spalding Moor

York

YO43 4DG

Email

info@mortontraining.co.uk

mailto:info@mortontraining.co.uk


Page 10 to 12

Telephone

+44 1430860057

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

National registration number

10071857

Internet address

http://www.mortontraining.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,080

http://www.mortontraining.co.uk


Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 Tractor Side Arm Flail/Saw experienced delegates

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morton Training Limited

Morton Park, Drain Lane, Holme on Spalding Moor

York

YO43 4DG

Email

info@mortontraining.co.uk

mailto:info@mortontraining.co.uk


Page 12 to 12

Telephone

+44 1430860057

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

National registration number

10071857

Internet address

http://www.mortontraining.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,020

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.mortontraining.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T08:55:44+0100
	TCPDF




